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LEADERSHIP NOMINATIONS

Last day to nominate
Today is the last day to nominate a church member for upcoming open positions on
our leadership teams. Forms are available at the connect table in the back.

CHARLIE TREE

Gifts due on December 7th

Charlie Tree is here! Looking for an opportunity to bless someone in our community,
Stop by the Charlie Tree and adopt a child or children for Christmas!

GINGERBREAD BASH

December 20" @ Ipm

It's the tradition families can't wait for — Lunch, drinks, and cookies are provided!
Cost is $5 per person and the whole family is invited to attend!

There is an Ugly Christmas Sweater Contest, so be sure to wear your ugliest outfit!

CHRISTMAS EVE SERVICES

December 24th @ 4:00pm, 5:30pm, 7:00pm, & 8:30pm

Join us on Christmas Eve for one of our Candelight services. Please register for the
service time you plan to attend so we can be sure to have a seat for everyone. We are
so excited to celebrate Christmas with you!




Mark Your Calendar

December 3rd, 5th, 6th, & 7th Skipping Christmas Play
December 6th Christmas in the Park / Parade

December 12th Youth 2.0 Christmas Party

December 19th Ladies Cookie Exchange

December 20th Men's Cinnamon Roll Breakfast
December 20th Gingerbread Bash

December 24th Christmas Eve- 4pm, 5:30pm, 7pm, 8:30pm
December 31st New Years Talent Show

January 4th Baptism

January 8th Men'’s Bible Study Starts

Crossroads Actual Financials

YTD through October 2025

Actual Income: $809,161
® Tithe & Missions to Denomination: $121,551
® Expenses: $728,474

Total Expenses: $850,025

Net: -$40,864

Food Bank Items of the Month: Hot or Cold Cereal

STAFF

Ben Emmons, Lead Pastor
ben.emmons@gmail.com (360) 400-7877

Dave Shaw, Associate Pastor
pastordave@crossroadscov.com (360) 400-7877
Debbie MacNealy, Worship Director
debbieemacnealy@gmail.com (253) 720-6684

Sarah Emmons, Executive Director of Ministries
semmons@crossroadscov.com (360) 400-7877

Nichol Lambrecht, Youth Director
nichol.lambrecht@crossroadscov.com (360) 400-7877
Laura Williams, Office Administrator
laura.office@crossroadscov.com (360) 400-7877

Madison Hummel, Administrative Assistant
madison@crossroadscov.com (360) 400-7877

Josh Bliss, Facility Director
josh.facility@crossroadcov.com (253) 651-6910

Crossroads Community Covenant Church
11520 Bald Hill Rd SE / PO Box 2909
Yelm, WA 98597
Office hours 9am-2pm; Mon - Fri
(360) 400-7877; office@crossroadscov.com
www.crossroadscov.com
www.facebook.com/crossroadscov
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